share in Öresund. The fair value of the merger consideration will thus depend on the price of the
Öresund share at the time the merger is completed. Thus, when preparing consolidated accounts for
the merged company, Öresund will establish new acquisition values for Custos’ assets and liabilities
based on an acquisition price, which is not yet known.

No adjustments have been included for synergy gains or cost savings or costs for restructuring which
may be a consequence of the merger.

It should be noted that the merged Group has not previously acted as a single unit. The merged
company intends to report the consolidated accounts for the merged Group starting in the third
quarter of 2004. The information given below does not therefore necessarily reflect the earnings or
the financial position Öresund and Custos would have had if they had run their operations as a single
unit during the stated periods. Nor does the information necessarily provide an indication of the
merged Group’s future earnings.

 9

Unaudited pro forma accounts, 1 January 2004 – 31 March 2004

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 5

Income statement, SEK m Öresund Custos
Adjustment

Custos
Effects of the

merger
New

group

Asset management
Profits from asset management 25.7 9.1 39.6 -1.0 73.4

Securities operations
Profits from securities operations 0.4 0.1 - - 0.5

26.1 9.2 39.6 -1.0 73.9

Administrative costs -3.5 1.9 -12.5 0.0 -14.1
Operating profit 22.6 11.1 27.1 -1.0 59.8

Profit from financial investments
Financial net 0.8 1.9 - - 2.7
Profit after financial items 23.4 13.0 27.1 -1.0 62.5

Tax - -2.5 3.2 - 0.7
Minority share -0.1 - - - -0.1
Net profit 23.3 10.5 30.3 -1.0 63.1

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 5

Balance Sheet, SEK m Öresund Custos
Adjustment

Custos

Dividend
(Acando
Frontec)

Effects of
the

merger
New

group

Fixed assets
Goodwill - - - - 32.5 32.5
Material fixed assets 1.2 0.3 - - - 1.5
Shares and participations 2,736.1 264.5 102.0 -28.3 -46.9 3,027.4
Long-term receivables 3.7 - - - - 3.7
Total fixed assets 2,741.0 264.8 102.0 -28.3 -14.4 3,065.1

Current assets
Inventory 20.3 0.2 - - - 20.5
Other current assets 6.9 3.8 - - - 10.7
Short-term investments - 298.0 - - - 298.0
Cash and bank deposits 64.0 0.5 - - - 64.5
Total current assets 91.2 302.5 - - - 393.7

Total assets 2,832.2 567.3 102.0 -28.3 -14.4 3,458.8

Shareholders' equity
Restricted equity 299.4 180.9 - - 382.6 862.9
Non-restricted equity 2,305.8 348.7 89.5 -28.3 -403.0 2,312.7
Total shareholders' equity 2,605.2 529.6 89.5 -28.3 -20.4 3,175.6

Minority interest 1.3 - - - - 1.3

Provisions
Provisions for pensions 1.7 - - - - 1.7
Other provisions 0.0 33.9 12.5 - - 46.4
Total provisions 1.7 33.9 12.5 - - 48.1

Current liabilities
Notes payables 6.1 - - - - 6.1
Other liabilities 217.9 3.8 - - 6.0 227.7
Total current liabilities 224.0 3.8 - - 6.0 233.8

Total equity and liabilities 2,832.2 567.3 102.0 -28.3 -14.4 3,458.8

 10

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA ACCOUNTS

Note 1 Öresund

Annual accounts for Öresund according to the announced interim report for the first quarter of 2004,
prepared and presented according to the Annual Accounts Act and Swedish Financial Accounting
Standards Council’s recommendations. Associated companies accounted for by means of the
acquisition cost method. The interim report for the first quarter of 2004 has not been subject to
review by the company’s auditors.

Note 2 Custos

Annual accounts for Öresund according to the announced interim report for the first quarter of 2004,